1
Rev. 3/4/02                                                                   SPX1117 800mA  Low Dropout Voltage Regulator © Copyright 2002 Sipex Corporation
800mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
SPX1117
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
 ■  Guaranteed 0.8A Output Current
 ■  Guaranteed 1A Peak Current

R L
Connect R to
Case of Regulator
RP Parasitic Line
Resistance
VOUT
ADJ
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
10
Rev. 3/4/02                                                                    SPX1117 800mA  Low Dropout Voltage Regulator © Copyright 2002 Sipex Corporation
Please consult the factory for pricing and availability on a Tape-On-Reel option.
ORDERING INFORMATION
  PART NUMBER                   ACC.        OUTPUT VOLTAGE                          PACKAGE
  SPX1117U 1% Adj 3 lead TO220
  SPX1117U-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 lead TO220
  SPX1117U-1.8 1% 1.8V 3 lead TO220
  SPX1117U-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 lead TO220
  SPX1117U-2.85 1% 2.85V 3 lead TO220
  SPX1117U-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 lead TO220
  SPX1117U-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 lead TO220
  SPX1117T 1% Adj 3 lead TO-263
  SPX1117T-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 lead TO-263
  SPX1117T-1.8 1% 1.8V 3 lead TO-263
  SPX1117T-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 lead TO-263
  SPX1117T-2.85 1% 2.85V 3 lead TO-263
  SPX1117T-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 lead TO-263
  SPX1117T-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 lead TO-263
  SPX1117M3 1% Adj 3 lead SOT-223
  SPX1117M3-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 lead SOT-223
  SPX1117M3-1.8 1% 1.8V 3 lead SOT-223
  SPX1117M3-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 lead SOT-223
  SPX1117M3-2.85 1% 2.85V 3 lead SOT-223
  SPX1117M3-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 lead SOT-223
  SPX1117M3-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 lead SOT-223
  SPX1117R 1% Adj 3 lead TO-252
  SPX1117R-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 lead TO-252
  SPX1117R-1.8 1% 1.8V 3 lead TO-252
  SPX1117R-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 lead TO-252
  SPX1117R-2.85 1% 2.85V 3 lead TO-252
  SPX1117R-3.0 1% 3.0V 3 lead TO-252
  SPX1117R-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 lead TO-252
PACKAGES
1 32
SOT-223 (M3)
Top View
TO-263-3 (T)
1 2 3
Front
View
 TO-220-3 (U)
1 2 3
Front
View
TO-252 (R)
ADJ/GND V
OUT
1 2 3
V IN
ADJ/GND V OUT V IN
ADJ/GND V OUT V IN
ADJ/GND V
OUT
V IN
Top View
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
11
Rev. 3/4/02                                                                   SPX1117 800mA  Low Dropout Voltage Regulator © Copyright 2002 Sipex Corporation
Corporation
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.